243 262 281 296

141 151 161 166

334 345 355 373
70 70 75 71$788 $827 $872 $906

$0

$250

$500

$750

$1,000

2Q16 2Q17 2Q18 2Q19
Consumer Banking GWIM Global Banking Global Markets

+6%

+3%

+5%

(6%)

Average Loans and Leases

10

YoY
+2%

YoY
+4%

82 65 51 38

20
16

12
7

10
7

$112
$88

$63
$45

$0

$50

$100

$150

2Q16 2Q17 2Q18 2Q19
Residential mortgage Home equity Other

Year-Over-Year Growth in Business Segments

7%
6%

4%
3%

5%
4%

5% 5%
4%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

2Q17 2Q18 2Q19
Consumer loans Commercial loans Total in business segments

Note: Amounts may not total due to rounding.

Net Interest Income

11

• Net interest income of $12.2B ($12.3B FTE 1)

– Increased $0.4B from 2Q18, or 3%, reflecting the benefits
from higher short-term interest rates, as well as loan and
deposit growth

– Decreased $0.2B from 1Q19

• Reflected lower short-term rates (impacting variable-
rate assets and improving long-term debt costs), higher
bond premium amortization expense driven by lower
long-term rates and higher funding costs in Global
Markets

• Partially offset by one additional interest accrual day

• Net interest yield of 2.44% increased 3 bps from 2Q18 and
decreased 7 bps from 1Q19 1

– Excluding Global Markets, the net interest yield was 2.98%,
up 4 bps from 2Q18 1

• Asset sensitivity position increased, primarily driven by lower
long-term rates

Net Interest Income (FTE, $B) 1

$11.8 $12.1 $12.5 $12.4 $12.2

$12.0 $12.2 $12.7 $12.5 $12.3

$0

$5

$10

$15

2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19

Net interest income (GAAP) FTE adjustment

Net Interest Yield (FTE) 1

2.41% 2.45% 2.52% 2.51% 2.44%

2.94% 2.95% 3.03% 3.03% 2.98%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19

Reported net interest yield Net interest yield excl. GM

Notes: FTE stands for fully taxable-equivalent basis. GM stands for Global Markets.
1 Represent non-GAAP financial measures. Net interest yield adjusted to exclude Global Markets NII of $811MM, $953MM, $935MM, $933MM and $968MM, and average earning

assets of $474B, $472B, $458B, $459B and $490B for 2Q19, 1Q19, 4Q18, 3Q18 and 2Q18, respectively. The Company believes the presentation of net interest yield excluding Global 11
Markets provides investors with transparency of NII and net interest yield in core banking activities. For important presentation information, see slide 28.